Ordinance No. 460

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO
ZONING OF THE CITY OF
GOLDEN, COLORADO, AND
AMENDING THE DISTRICT
MAP AS ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE NO. 454,
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN, COLORADO:
Section 1. That the following de-

EN, COLORADO:
Section 1. That the following described property located in the City of Golden, County of Jefferson and State of Colorado, to-wit:
Lot 3, Block 22 North Golden be and the same is hereby changed and rezoned from C-1, to C-2. The District Map as adopted in Ordinance No. 454 of the City of Golden be and is hereby amended to show the aforesaid lot zoned as C-2.
Section 2. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith

of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Adopted and approved and order-

ed published this 8th day of September, 1960.

CLARK B. CARPENTER, Mayor

Attest:

Attest:
CLARENCE E. MABB
City Clerk
Approved as to form:
LEO N. BRADLEY
Deputy City Attorney
I, Clarence E. Mabb, City Clerk
of the City of Golden, Colorado do
hereby certify that the foregoing
ordinance was introduced and read
at a regular meeting of the City
Council of said City held on the
14th day of July, 1960, and by order of said City Council was
published as a proposed ordinance
as the law directs, and for more
than ten days prior to its passage
in The Colorado Transcript, legal
newspaper: and that on the 8th day
of September, 1960, the said proposed ordinance was read and passed
by the City Council aforesald, the
said meeting being a regular meeting of said City Council, and ordered published in aforesaid newspaper
as the law directs.
Witness my hand and official seal
of the City of Golden, Colorado, this
sth day of September, 1960.

(SEAL)

Attest:

Áttest:

City Clerk of the City of Golden Colorade
Published Sept. 15, 1960.
GOLDEN TRANSCRIPT CLARENCE E. MABB